

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

**BID RESULTS ON L WORKS** 2ND QUARTI CY 2020

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

## Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

## CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT 2nd Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contrac
1	INF ITB 20-013	Construction of Level II Potable Water	2,998,500.00	Surallah, South Cotabato	Failure - No Bidder			04/02/2020	120 CI
		System at Sitio San Roque, Brgy Buenavista, Surallah, South Cotabato							
2	INF ITB 20-014	Upgrading of Prk. Pag-asa to Prk. Silang at Brgy. Caloocan going to Brgy. New Lambuano, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	19,998,587.53	Koronadal City, South		EMILIO B. PASCUA - Koronadal City, South Cotabato	19,928,571.36	06/04/2020	180 CD
				Cotabato	PASE CONSTRUCTION				
3	INF ITB 20-015	Upgrading of JCT.NHWY.Sto.Niño-Sara Provincial Road, Sto.Niño, South Cotabato	14,998,728.69	Sto.Niño, South Cotabato		EMILIO B. PASCUA - Koronadal City, South Cotabato	14,988,650.25	06/04/2020	140 CD
					PASE CONSTRUCTION				
4	INF ITB 20-016	Upgrading of JCT.NHWY.El Nonok-Rang- Ay-Lamba Provincial Road, Banga, South Cotabato	14,998,702.49	Banga, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION	RICHARD I. TARIPE - Tupi, South Cotabato	14,981,516.63	06/04/2020	137 CE
					AND SUPPLY				
5	INF ITB 20-017	Upgrading of Concepcion-Tampakan Boundary Provincial Road, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	10,499,028.25	Koronadal City, South	THREE G BUILDERS	GEORGE R. CHONG, JR - Block 1 Lot 9, Osita Subd., Zone II, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	10,492,309.35	06/04/2020	131 CD
				Cotabato					
6	INF ITB 20-018	ITB 20-018 Upgrading of Mongokayo Farm to Market Road, Brgy. Mongokayo, T'boli, South Cotabato	9,998,784.56	T'boli, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION	ISAGANI D. OLANO - Polomolok, South Cotabato	9,996,012.11	06/04/2020	120 CD
+					AND SUPPLY		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		120 00

7	PB NP 20-013-B	Construction of Level II Potable Water System at Sitio San Roque, Brgy.	2,998,500.00	Surallah, South Cotabato	STONELINE CONSTRUCTION	SUKARNO SAMAL - #73	2,990,988.75	06/04/2020	105 C
		Buenavista, Surallah, South Cotabato			CONSTRUCTION	Tanghal Subd., Bagua 2, Cotabato City			
8	INF ITB 20-019	Upgrading of Poblacion Sto.Niño-Roxas (GAP), Sto.Niño, South Cotabato	6,998,950.00	Sto.Niño, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE II - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South Cotabato	6,993,688.81	06/11/2020	84 CI
9	INF ITB 20-020	F ITB 20-020 Upgrading of Tawan-Dagat-Fidaw-Blit Road, Brgy. Ned, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	4,998,728.50	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	NIRVANA	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE II - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South Cotabato			
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY		4,993,660.91	06/11/2020	90 CI
10	INF ITB 20-021	Construction of Multipurpose Building (Brgy. Hall), Brgy. Polonuling, Tupi, South Cotabato	3,795,000.00	Tupi, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO - Polomolok, South Cotabato	3,790,966.54	06/11/2020	120 C
11	INF ITB 20-022	Repair and Maintenance Along Tablu- Miasong Road, Brgy. Miasong, Tupi, South Cotabato	2,538,000.00	Tupi, South Cotabato	ROCKSTONE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AND SUPPLY	CATALINA MANGAO - Supervillage, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,516,473.39	06/11/2020	120 C
12	INF ITB 20-023	Completion of Multipurpose Building, Sitio Acfaon, Brgy. Bunao, Tupi, South Cotabato	1,495,000.00	Tupi, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO - Polomolok, South Cotabato	1,492,110 38	06/11/2020	80 CI
13	INF ITB 20-024	Upgrading of Modon Kiantay Boundary Road, Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	18,998,751.90	Surallah, South Cotabato	RK STAR ECOENGINEERING	RICKY CUBERO ESTARDO - Davao City, Davao del Sur	18,970,489.18	06/25/2020	198 CI
14	INF ITB 20-025	Construction of Lined Canal Along Cannery Jct. Upper Klinan-Klinan 6 Road,	14,997,632.98	Polomolok, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSSEN HENRY T. CORBETA - Tupi, South Cotabato	14,991,822.51	06/25/2020	195 CE
		Polomolok, South Cotabato				Colabato			

15	5 INF ITB 20-026	Construction of One (1) Sanitary Landfill for Treated Special Waste Cell at IPEMC, Brgy. Tinongcop, Tantangan, South Cotabato	1,995,000.00	Tantangan, South Cotabato	FASTRUCT DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION	REGAN S. GALLINERO - #9 Asuncion Subd., Cannery Site, Polomolok, South Cotabato	1,989,981.85	06/25/2020	110 CD
16	INF ITB 20-027	Repair of NHWY Kipot-Banga-NHWY Purok Reyes and Banga-Lamba-Derilon- Lampari Road, Banga, South Cotabato	1,934,215.12	Banga, South Cotabato	MIGO CONSTRUCTION	RONALD MARCUS R. RENDON - Agan Homes, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	1,929,213.35	06/25/2020	60 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

JOHN B. MAGBANUA

Supervising Administrative Officer/Head, BAC Secretariat

ATTY. RENETTE . BERGADO

Provincial Administrator/BAC Chairperson